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Financial Statements

of
LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP
For the Period Ended January 31,2019




LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP

Current Assets
CASH
SAVINGS

Total Current Assets

Fixed Assets
COMPUTER SOFTWARE
ACCUM DEPRECIATION SOFTWARE
FURNITURE & FIXTURES
ACCUM DEPRECIATION-FURNITURE
EQUIPMENT '
- ACCUM DEPRECIATION-EQUIPMENT

Total Fixed Assets
LAND FOR DEVELOPMENT

Total Assets

Balance Sheet
January 31, 2019

ASSETS

$ 388,220.40
10,020.07

2,434.76
(1,534.23)
3,096.98

(784.85)
8,222.62
(4.137.02)

398,240.47

7,298.26

2,701.821.13

3,107.359.86
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LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP

Current Liabilities
LAWRENCE COUNTY TREASURER
OHFA LINE OF CREDIT

Total Current Liabilities
Long Term Liabilities
Equity
FUND BALANCE
Current Income (Loss)

Total Equity

Total Liabilities & Equity

Balance Sheet
January 31, 2019
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
461,615.01
360.659.76
2,284,456.31
628.78

82227477

2,285,085.09

3.107,359.86




LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP
Income Statement
For the Period Ended January 31, 2019

1 Month Ended 1 Month Ended -
Jan. 31, 2019 Pct Jan. 31, 2019 Pct
Revenue
OHA REIMBURSEMENTS 5 14.340.24 100.00 $ 14,340.24 100.60
Total Revenue 14,340.24 100.00 14,340.24 100.00
Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Profit 14,340.24 100.00 14,340.24 100.00
QOperating Expenses
BANK FEES / CREDIT CARD FEES 35.67 0.25 35.67 0.25
FRINGE BENEFITS (PERS & INS.) 4,713.00 32.87 4,713.00 32.87
PROFESSIONAL FEES 33.50 0.23 33.50 0.23
RENT 1,100.00 7.67 _ 1,100.00 7.67
SALARIES & WAGES 7,342.89 51.20 7,342.89 51.20
SUPPIES 1271 0.09 12,71 0.09
TAXES-MEDICARE : 93.40 0.65 9340 0.65
UTILITIES 401.25 2.80 401.25 2.80
Total Operating Expenses 13.732.42 95.76 13.,732.42 95.76
Operating Income 607.82 424 607.82 424
INTEREST INCOME 20.96 0.15 20.96 0.15
Total Other Income 20.96 0.15 20.96 0.15
Net Income (Loss) b3 628.78 438 $ 628.78 438




LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP
Schedule of Current Liabilities
January 31, 2019

' LAWRENCE COUNTY TREASURER
LAWRENCE COUNTY TREASURER $ 461,615.01

Total LAWRENCE COUNTY TREASURER b 461,615.01

iggon
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LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP
Schedule of Current Liabilities

January 31, 2019
' OHFA LINE OF CREDIT
LINE OF CREDIT $ 360,659.76
'Fotal OHFA LINE OF CREDIT

g

360.659.76




Financial Statements

of
LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP
For the Period Ended February 28, 2019




LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP

Current Assets
CASH
SAVINGS

Total Current Assets

Fixed Assets
COMPUTER SOFTWARE
ACCUM DEPRECIATION SOFTWARE
FURNITURE & FIXTURES
ACCUM DEPRECIATION-FURNITURE
EQUIPMENT .
ACCUM DEPRECIATION-EQUIPMENT

Total Fixed Assets
LAND FOR DEVELOPMENT

Total Assets

Balance Sheet
February 28, 2019

ASSETS

$ 360,323.46
10,026.45

2,434.76
(1,534.23)
3,096.98

(784.85)
8,222.62
(4.137.02)

370,343.91

7,298.26

2,711,105.79

3.088.747.96




LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP

Balance Sheet
February 28, 2019
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Current Liabilities '
LAWRENCE COUNTY TREASURER 458,378.94
OHFA LINE OF CREDIT 241.022.66
Total Current Liabilities $ 699,401.60
Long Term Liabilities
Equity
FUND BALANCE 2,284,456.31
Current Income (Loss) 104.820.05
Total Equity 2,389.346.36

Total Liabilities & Equity b 3.088,747.96
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LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP

Revenue

OHA REIMBURSEMENTS

Total Revenue

Cost of Sales

Total Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Operating Expenses

BANK FEES / CREDIT CARD FEES
FRINGE BENEFITS (PERS & INS.)
OFFICE SUPPLIES
PROFESSIONAL FEES

RENT

SALARIES & WAGES

SUPPIES

TAXES-MEDICARE

UTILITIES

TRAVEL-MILEAGE

Total Operating Expenses
Operating Income
INTEREST INCOME
Total Other Income

Net Income (Loss)

Income Statement

For the Period Ended February 28, 2019

1 Month Ended 2 Months Ended
Feb. 28,2019 Pot Feb, 28, 2019 Pet
119.637.10 10000 133.97734  _100.00
119,637.10  100.00 13397734 100.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
11963710  100.00 133,97734  100.00
36.67 0.03 7234 0.05
3,921.60 328 8,634.60 6.4
621.78 0.52 621.78 0.46
133.50 0.11 167.00 0.12
1,100.00 0.92 2,200.00 1.64
8,562.27 7.16 15,905.16 11.87
0.00 0.00 12.71 0.01
108.90 0.09 20230 0.15
74126 0.62 1,142.51 0.85
16524 0.14 16524 0.12
15,391.22 12,86 2912364 _ 2174
104245 88 87.14 10485370 7826
1539 001 3635 003
1539 0.01 36.35 0.03
10426127 §7.15 10489005  _ 7829




LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP
Schedule of Current Liabilities
February 28, 2019

' LAWRENCE COUNTY TREASURER
LAWRENCE COUNTY TREASURER $ 458,378.04

Total LAWRENCE COUNTY TREASURER $ 458.378.94




LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP
Schedule of Carrent Liabilities
February 28, 2019

=TT,

{  OHFA LINE OF CREDIT

LINE OF CREDIT 5 241.022.66

Total OHFA LINE OF CREDIT $ ) 241,022.66




Financial Statements

of
LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP
For the Period Ended March 31, 2019




LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP
Balance Sheet

March 31, 2019
ASSETS
Current Assets
CASH $ 359,051.73
SAVINGS 85.022.00
Total Current Assets $ 444,073.73
Fixed Assets
COMPUTER SOFTWARE 2,434.76
ACCUM DEPRECIATION SOFTWARE (1,534.23)
FURNITURE & FIXTURES 3,096.98
ACCUM DEPRECIATION-FURNITURE (784.85)
EQUIPMENT 8,222.62
ACCUM DEPRECIATION-EQUIPMENT (4,137.02)
Total Fixed Assets 7,298.26
LAND FOR DEVELOPMENT 2.750.7 06..79

Total Assets 3 3.202.078.78
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LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP

Current Liabilities
LAWRENCE COUNTY TREASURER
OHFA LINE QF CREDIT

Total Current Liabilities
Long Term Liabilities
Equity
FUND BALANCE
Current Income (Loss)

Total Equity

Total Liabilities & Equity

Balance Sheet
March 31, 2019
LTABILITIES AND EQUITY
457,332.20
375.000.00
2,284,456.31
85,290.27

832,332.20

2,369,746.58

3.202,078.78




LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP
Income Statement

1 Month Ended

£ For the Period Ended March 31, 2019

3 Months Ended

Mar. 31. 2019 Pet Mar. 31,2019 Pct
Revenne
OHA REIMBURSEMENTS 0.00 0.00 133.977.34 100.00
Total Revenue 0.00 0.00 133,977.34 100.00
Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Profit 0.00 0.00 133,977.34 100.00
Operating Expenses
ADVERTISING 492.40 0.00 492.40 0.37
BANK FEES / CREDIT CARD FEES. 36.79 0.00 109.13 0.08
FRINGE BENEFITS (PERS & INS.) 3,921.60 0.00 12,556.20 9.37
INSURANCE 4,145.00 0.00 4,145.00 3.09
OFFICE SUPPLIES 285.00 0.00 906.78 0.68
PROFESSIONAL FEES 734.75 0.00 901.75 0.67
REPAIRS & MAINTNANCE 557.27 0.00 55727 042
RENT 1,100.00 0.00 3,300.00 - 246
- SALARIES & WAGES 6,794.98 0.00 22,700.14 16.94
i SUPPIES 568.52 0.00 581.23 0.43
’ TAXES-MEDICARE 86.43 0.00 288.73 0.22
TRAVEL-MILEAGE 263.52 0.00 263.52 0.20
UTILITIES 633.64 0.00 1,776.15 1.33
TRAVEIL-MILEAGE 0.00 0.00 165.24 0,12
Total Operating Expenses 19,619.90 0.00 48.743.54 36.38
Operating Income (19,619.90) 0.00 85,233.80 63.62
INTEREST INCOME 20.12 0.00 56.47 0.04
Total Oiher Income 20.12 0.00 5647 0.04
Net Income (Loss) (19,599.78) 0.00 85.290.27 63.66




LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP
Schedule of Current Liabilities
March 31,2019

LAWRENCE COUNTY TREASURER
LAWRENCE COUNTY TREASURER b 457.332.20

Total LAWRENCE COUNTY TREASURER

457,332.20




LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP
Schedule of Current Liabilities
March 31, 2019

OHFA LINE OF CREDIT
LINE OF CREDIT $ 375.000.00

Total OHFA LINE OF CREDIT

375.000.00




Financial Statements

of
LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP
For the Period Ended April 30, 2019




LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP
Balance Sheet

April 30, 2019
ASSETS
Current Assets
CASH b 279,658.52
SAVINGS 85.025.49
Total Current Assets .
Fixed Assets
COMPUTER SOFTWARE 2,434.76
ACCUM DEPRECIATION SOFTWARE (1,534.23)
FURNITURE & FIXTURES 3,006,098
ACCUM DEPRECIATION-FURNITURE (784.85)
EQUIPMENT 8,222.62
ACCUM DEPRECIATION-EQUIPMENT (4,137.02)
Tctal Fixed Assets
LAND FOR DEVELOPMENT

Total Assets

364,684.01

7,298.26

2,957,239.73

3,326.222.00




LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP

Balance Sheet
Fansd April 30, 2019
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Current Liabilities
LAWRENCE COUNTY TREASURER. 472,931.71
OHFA LINE OF CREDIT 375,000.00
Total Current Liabilities $ 847,931.71
Long Term Liabilities
Equity
FUND BALANCE 2,284,456.31
Current Income (Loss) _ 196.833.98
Total Equity 2.481.,290.29

Total Liabilities & Equity $ 3,329,222 .00
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LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP
Income Statement
For the Period Ended April 30,2019

1 Month Ended 4 Months Ended
Apr. 30,2019 Pct Apr. 30,2019 Pt
Revenue
SALES-PROPERTY $ 2,500.00 1.91 $ 2,500.00 0.94
OHA REIMBURSEMENTS 0.00 0.00 133,977.34 50.64
DELINQUENT TAXES FROM LAW. CO. 128,077.70 98.09 128.077.70 48.41
Total Revenue 130,577.70 100.00 264,555.04 100.00
Cost of Sales
COST OF SALES 1.206.11 0.92 1.206.1] 0.46
Total Cost of Sales 1.206.11 092 1.206.11 0.46
Gross Profit 129,371.59 99.08 263,348.93 99.54
Operating Expenses _ '
ADVERTISING 50.00 0.07 582.40 0.22
BANK FEES / CREDIT CARD FEES 3328 0.03 142.41 0.035
FRINGE BENEFITS (PERS & INS.) 4,902.00 3.75 17,458.20 6.60
INSURANCE ‘ 0.00 0.00 4,145.00 1.57
OFFICE SUPPLIES 195.31 0.15 1,102.09 0.42
PROFESSIONAL FEES 33.50 0.03 935.25 0.35
REPAIRS & MAINTNANCE 0.00 0.00 557127 0.21
RENT 1,100.00 0.84 4,400.00 1.66
SALARIES & WAGES 10,577.97 8.10 33,278.11 12.58
SUPPIES 102.87 0.08 684.10 0.26
TAXES-MEDICARE 134.54 0.10 423.27 0.16
TRAVEL-MILEAGE 0.00 0.00 263.52 0.10
UTILITIES 67727 0.52 2,45342 0.93
TRAVEL-MIL.EAGE 0.00 0.00 165.24 0.06
Total Operating Expenses 17.846.74 13.67 66.590.28 25.17
Operating Income 111,524.85 85.41 196,758.65 74.37
INTEREST INCOME 18.86 0.01 75.33 0.03
Total Other Income 18.86 0.01 75.33 0.03
196.833.98 7440

Net Income (Loss) b 111,543 .71 8542 b




LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP
Schedule of Current Liabilities
5«“‘ April 30, 2019
3 :

LAWRENCE COUNTY TREASURER
LAWRENCE COUNTY TREASURER $ 472.931.71

Total LAWRENCE COUNTY TREASURER

472.931.71
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' LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP
Schedule of Current Liabilities
April 30,2019

OHFA LINE OF CREDIT
LINE OF CREDIT 5 375.000.00

Total OHFA LINE OF CREDIT

375.000.00




Financial Statements

of
LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP
For the Period Ended May 31, 2019




LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP
Balance Sheet

May 31, 2019
ASSETS
Current Assets
CASH $ 125,853.24
SAVINGS 85,029.10
OHA RECEIVABLE 174.494.14
Total Current Assets
Fixed Assets
COMPUTER SOFTWARE 2,434.76
ACCUM DEPRECIATION SOFTWARE (1,534.23)
FURNITURE & FIXTURES 3,006.98
ACCUM DEPRECIATION-FURNITURE (784.85)
EQUIPMENT 8',.222.62
ACCUM DEPRECIATION-EQUIPMENT (4.137.02)
Total Fixed Assets ‘
LAND FOR DEVELOPMENT
Total Assets

385,376.48

7.298.26

3.106.977.10

3,499,651.84




LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP
Balance Sheet

May 31, 2019
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Current Liabilities
LAWRENCE COUNTY TREASURER 491,939.71
OHFA LINE OF CREDIT 375,000.00
Total Current Liahilities
Long Term Liabilities
Equity
FUND BALANCE 2,284,456.31
Current Income (Loss) 348.255.82
Total Equity

Total Liabilities & Equity

866,939.71

2.632,712.13

3,499.651.84




LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP
Income Statement
For the Period Ended May 31, 2019

1 Month Ended 5 Months Ended
May 31,2019 Pt May 31, 2019 Pct
Revenue
SALES-PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.57
OHA REIMBURSEMENTS 174,494.14 100.00 308,471.48 70.26
DELINQUENT TAXES FROM LAW. CO. 0.00 0.00 128.077.70 29.17
Total Revenue 174,494.14 100,00 439,049.18 100.00
Cost of Sales ‘
COST OF SALES 0.00 0.00 1.206.11 0.27
Total Cost of Sales 0.00 0.00 1.206.11 027
Gross Profit 174,494.14 100.00 - 437,843.07 99.73
Operating Expenses
ADVERTISING 375.00 0.21 957.40 022
BANK FEES / CREDIT CARD FEES 27.46 0.02 169.87 0.04
FRINGE BENEFITS (PERS & INS.) 3,921.60 225 21,379.80 4.87
INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 4,145.00 0.94
OFFICE SUPPLIES 43.55 0.02 1,145.64 0.26
PROFESSIONAL FEES 783.50 0.45 1,718.75 0.39
REPAIRS & MAINTNANCE 0.00 0.00 557.27 0.13
RENT 1,100.00 0.63 5,500.00 1.25
SALARIES & WAGES 15,662.07 8.98 48,940.18 11.15
SUPPIES 70.35 0.04 75445 0.17
TAXES-MEDICARE 199.21 0.11 622.48 0.14
TRAVEL-HOTEL 143.25 0.08 143.25 0.03
TRAVEL-MILEAGE 333.50 0.19 597.02 0.14
TRAVEL-MEALS 4.55 0.00 4.55 0.00
UTILITIES 424.30 024 2,877.72 0.66
TRAVEL-MILEAGE 0.00 0.00 16524 0.04
‘Fotal Operating Expenses 23,088.34 13.23 89.678.62 20.43
Operating Income 151,405 .30 86.77 348,164.45 79.30
INTEREST INCOME 16.04 0.01 91.37 0.02
Total Other Income 16.04 0.01 91.37 0.02
Net Income (Loss) 151.421.84 86.78 348 255.82 79,32




LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION COR?
Schedule of Current Liabilities
May 31, 2019

LAWRENCE COUNTY TREASURER
LAWRENCE COUNTY TREASURER $ 491.939.71

Fotal LAWRENCE COUNTY TREASURER

491.939.71
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LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP
Schedule of Current Liabilities
May 31, 2619

OHFA LINE OF CREDIT
LINE OF CREDIT $ 375.000.00

Total OHFA LINE OF CREDIT

375.000,00
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Financial Statements

of
LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP
For the Period Exided June 30, 2019




LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP
Balance Sheet

June 30, 2019
ASSETS
Current Assets
CASH $ 165,663.59
SAVINGS 85,032.59
OHA RECEIVABLE 94.606.39 -
Total Current Assets
Fixed Assets
COMPUTER SOFTWARE 243476
ACCUM DEPRECIATION SOFTWARE {1,534.23)
FURNITURE & FIXTURES 3,006.98
ACCUM DEPRECIATION-FURNITURE (784.85)
EQUIPMENT 8,222.62
ACCUM DEPRECIATION-EQUIPMENT (4,137.02)
Total Fixed Assets
LAND FOR DEVELOPMENT

Total Assets

'500

2

Jadr Q&\

$ 0 345,302.57

7,298.26

3,240.884.10

$ 3,593,484 93




LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP

Current Liabilities
LAWRENCE COUNTY TREASURER
OHFA LINE OF CREDIT

Total Current Liabilities
Long Term Liabilitics
Equity
TFUND BALANCE
Current Income (Loss)

Total Equity

Total Liabilities & Equity

Balance Sheet
June 30, 2019
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
505,459.10
375.000.00
2,284,456.31
428.569.52

$

880,459.10

. 2,713.025.83

3,593,484.93




LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP
Income Statement
For the Period Ended June 30, 2019

1 Month Ended 6 Months Ended
Jun. 30, 2019 Pct Jun, 30, 2019 Pct
Revenue
SALES-PROPERTY 5,500.00 5.49 8,000.00 1.48
OHA REIMBURSEMENTS 94,606.39 94.51 403,077.87 74.76
DELINQUENT TAXES FROM LAW. CO. 0.00 0.00 128.077.70 23.76
Total Revenue 100,106.39 160.00 539,155.57 10¢.00
Cost of Sales
COST OF SALES 481.10 0.48 1.687.21 031
Total Cost of Sales 481.10 0.48 1,687.21 0.31
Gross Profit 99,625.29 99,52 537,468.36 99.69
Operating Expenses
ADVERTISING 25.00 0.02 982.40 0.18
BANK FEES / CREDIT CARD FEES 27.12 0.03 196.99 0.04
FRINGE BENEFITS (PERS & INS.) 3,921.60 3.92 25,301.40 4.69
INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 4,145.00 0.77
OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 1,145.64 0.21
PROFESSIONAL FEES 2,606.71 2.60 432546 0.80
REPAIRS & MAINTNANCE 0.00 0.00 55727 0.10
RENT 1,100.00 1.10 6,600.00 1.22
SALARIES & WAGES 10,459.75 1045 59,399.93 11.02
SUPPIES 251.20 0.25 1,005.65 0.19
TAXES-MEDICARE 133.04 0.13 755.52 0.14
TRAVEL-HOTEL 0.00 0.00 143.25 0.03
TRAVEL-MILEAGE 103.24 0.10 70026 0.13
TRAVEL-MEALS 0.00 0.00 4.55 0.00
UTILITIES 515.40 0.51 3,393.12 0.63
TRAVEL-MILEAGE 179.22 0.18 34446 0.06
Total Oﬁerating Expenses 19.322.28 19.30 106.000.90 20.22
Operating Income 80,303.01 80.22 428,467.46 7947
INTEREST INCOME 10.69 0.01 102.06 0,02
Total Other Income 10.69 0.01 102.06 0.02
Net Income (Loss) 80,313.70 80.23 428.569.52 7949




LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP
Schedule of Current Liabilities
June 30,2019

-LAWRENCE COUNTY TREASURER
LAWRENCE COUNTY TREASURER $ 505.459.10

Total LAWRENCE COUNTY TREASURER $ 505,459,10




LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP
Schedule of Current Liabilities
June 30, 2019

OHFA LINE OF CREDIT
LINE OF CREDIT $ 375.000.00

Total OHFA LINE QF CREDIT 3 375,000.00

AR




Financial Statements

of
LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP
For the Period Ended July 31, 2019




LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP
Balance Sheet

July 31, 2019
)
ASSETS Gy A
Current Assets ‘U 3 X0 A
CASH $ 96,558.33€ (o P NC
SAVINGS 85,036.20 -
OHA RECEIVABLE ' 183.120.46
Total Current Assets $ 364,714.99
Fixed Assets
COMPUTER SOFTWARE 2,434.76
ACCUM DEPRECIATION SOFTWARE (1,534.23)
FURNITURE & FIXTURES 3,096.98
ACCUM DEPRECIATION-FURNITURE ~ (784.85)
EQUIPMENT 8,222.62
ACCUM DEPRECIATION-EQUIPMENT (4.137.02)
Total_ Fixed Assets 7,298.26
LAND FOR DEVELOPMENT 3.406.977.69

Total Assets $ 3.778,990.94
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LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP

Current Liabilities
LAWRENCE COUNTY TREASURER
OHFA LINE OF CREDIT

Total Current Liabilities
Long Term Liabilities
Equity
FUND BALANCE
Current Income (Loss)
Total Equity

Total Liabilities & Equity

Balance Sheet

July 31,2019
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
519,987.85
375.000.00
2,284,456.31
599.546.78

$ 894,987.85

2,884.003.09

8 3.778,990.94




LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP
Income Statement
For the Period Ended July 31, 2019

1 Month Ended 7 Months Ended
Jul. 31, 2019 Pct Jul. 31, 2019 Pct
Revenue
SALES-PROPERTY 3 7,571.00 397 $ 15,571.00 2.13
OHA REIMBURSEMENTS 183,120.46 96.03 586,198.33 80.32
DELINQUENT TAXES FROM LAW. CO. 0.00 0.00 128.077.70 _ 17.55
Total Revenue 190,691.46 . 100.00 729,847.03 100.00
Cost of Sales
COST OF SALES 852.55 0.45 2.539.76 0.35
Total Cost of Sales 852.55 045 2.539.76 0.35
Gross Profit 189,838.91 99.55 727,307.27 99.65
Operating Expenses :
ADVERTISING 840.00 0.44 1,822.40 0.25
BANK FEES / CREDIT CARD FEES 27.46 0.01 22445 0.03
FRINGE BENEFITS (PERS & INS.) 4,902.00 2.57 30,203.40 4.14
INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 4,145.00 0.57
OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 1,145.64 0.16
PROFESSIONAL FEES 389.75 0.20 471521 0.65
REPAIRS & MAINTNANCE 0.00 0.00 557.27 0.08
RENT 1,100.00 0.58 7,700.00 1.06
SALARIES & WAGES 10,374.90 544 69,774.83 9.56
SUPPIES 445,34 0.23 1,450.99 0.20
TAXES-MEDICARE 131.96 0.07 387.48 0.12
TRAVEL-HOTEL 0.00 0.00 143.25 0.02
TRAVEL-MILEAGE 0.00 0.00 700.26 0.10
TRAVEL-MEALS 9.42 0.00 13.97 0.00
UTILITIES 528.81 0.28 3,921.93 0.54
TRAVEL-MILEAGE 104.40 0.05 448.86 0.06
MEALS AND ENTERTAINMENT 20.06 0.01 20.06 0.00
Total Operating Expenses 18.874.10 9.90 127.875.00 17.52
Operating Income 170,964.81 89.66 5990,432.27 82.13
INTEREST INCOME 12.45 0.01 114.51 0.02
Total Other Income ' 12.45 0.01 114.51 0.02
Net Income (Loss) | h 170.977.26 89.66 $ 599.546,78 82.15




LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP
Schedule of Current Liabilities
July 31, 2019

LAWRENCE COUNTY TREASURER
LAWRENCE COUNTY TREASURER $ 519.587.85

Total LAWRENCE COUNTY TREASURER

519.987.85




LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP
Schedule of Current Liabilities
July 31, 2019

OHFA LINE OF CREDIT
LINE OF CREDIT $ 375,000.00

Total OHFA LINE OF CREDIT b 375,000.00

.
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Financial Statements w\
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of :
LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP
For the Period Ended July 31, 2019




LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP
Balance Sheet
July 31, 2019

ASSETS w\f\/@}v
Current Assets
CASH $ 95,358.33

SAVINGS 85,036.20
OHA RECEIVABLE 183.120.46
Total Carrent Assets $ 363,514.99
Fixed Assets
COMPUTER SOFTWARE 2,434.76
ACCUM DEPRECIATION SOFTWARE (1,534.23)
FURNITURE & FIXTURES 3,096.98
ACCUM DEPRECIATION-FURNITURE (784.85)
EQUIPMENT 8,222.62
ACCUM DEPRECIATION-EQUIPMENT (4,137.02)
Total Fixed Assets 7,298;26
LAND FOR DEVELOPMENT 3.408.177.69

Total Assets 3 3,778.990.94
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LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP
Balance Sheet "

July 31, 2019
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Current Liabilities
LAWRENCE COUNTY TREASURER 519,987.58
OHFA LINE OF CREDIT 375.000.00
Total Current Liabilities $ 894,987.58
Long Term Liabilities
Equity
FUND BALANCE 2,284,456.31
Current Income (Loss) 599.547.05
Total Equity : 2.884.003.36

Total Liabilities & Equity $ 3,778.990.94
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LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP

Income Statement
For the Period Ended July 31, 2019

1 Month Ended 7 Months Ended
Jul, 31,2019 Pect Jul. 31. 2019 Pet
Revenue
SALES-PROPERTY 5 7,571.00 397 15,571.00 2.13
OHA REIMBURSEMENTS 183,120.46 96.03 586,198.33 30.32
DELINQUENT TAXES FROM LAW. CO. 0.00 0.00 128,077.70 17.55
Total Revenne 190,691.46 100.00 729,847.03 100.00
Cost of Sales :
COST OF SALES 852.55 045 2.539.76 0.35
Total Cost of Sales 852,55 045 2.539.76 0.33
Gross Profit 189,838.91 99.55 72730727 99.65
Operating Expenses
ADVERTISING 840.00 0.44 1,822.40 0.25
BANK FEES / CREDIT CARD FEES 2746 0.01 22445 0.03
FRINGE BENEFITS (PERS & INS.) . 4,902.00 2.57 30,203.40 4.14
INSURANCE ' 0.00 0.00 4,145.00 0.57
OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 1,145.64 0.16
PROFESSIONAL FEES 389.75 020 4,715.21 0.65
REPAIRS & MAINTNANCE 0.00 0.00 557.27 0.08
RENT ‘ 1,100.00 0.58 7,700.00 1.06
SALARIES & WAGES 10,374.90 544 69,774.83 9.56
SUPPIES - 445,34 023 1,450.99 0.20
TAXES-MEDICARE 131.96 0.07 887.21 0.12
TRAVEL-HOTEL 0.00 0.00 143.25 0.02
TRAVEL-MILEAGE . ' 0.00 0.00 700.26 0.10
TRAVEL-MEALS 942 0.00 13.97 0.00
UTILITIES 528.81 028 392193 0.54
TRAVEL-MILEAGE 104.40 0.05 448.86 0.06
MEALS AND ENTERTAINMENT 20.06 0.01 20.06 0.00
Total Operating Expenses 18.874.10 9.90 127.874.73 17.52
Operating Income 170,964.81 89.66 599,432.54 82.13
INTEREST INCOME 12.45 0.01 114.51 0.02
Total Other Income 12.45 0.01 114.51 0.02
Net Income (Loss) 3 170,977.26 89.66 599.547.05 82.15
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LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP
Schedule of Current Liabilities
July 31, 2019

LAWRENCE COUNTY TREASURER
5 519,987.58

LAWRENCE COUNTY TREASURER
Total LAWRENCE COUNTY TREASURER

519.987.58
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LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP
Schedule of Current Liabilities
July 31, 2019

OHFA LINE OF CREDIT

LINE OF CREDIT $ ' 375.000.00

Total OHFA LINE OF CREDIT

375.000.00




Financial Statements

of
LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP
For the Period Ended August 31, 2019

R
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LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP

Current Assets
CASH
SAVINGS
OHA RECEIVABLE

Total Current Assets

Fixed Assets
COMPUTER SOFTWARE
ACCUM DEPRECIATION SOFTWARE
FURNITURE & FIXTURES
ACCUM DEPRECIATION-FURNITURE
EQUIPMENT
ACCUM DEPRECIATION-EQUIPMENT

Total Fixed Assets
LAND FOR DEVELOPMENT

Total Assets

Balance Sheet
August 31, 2019

ASSETS

36,169.07
35,039.81
99.921.04

2,434.76
(1,534.23)

3,096.98
(784.85)

8,222.62
(4,137.02)

171,129.92

7,298.26

3.653.383.90

3,831,812.08




LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP
Balance Sheet

August 31, 2019
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Current Liabilities
LAWRENCE COUNTY TREASURER 532,604.40
OHFA LINE OF CREDIT 314.182.57
Total Current Liabilities $ 846,786.97
Long Term Liabilities
Equity
FUND BALANCE 2,284,456.31
Current Income (I.oss) 700,568.80
Total Equity 2,985.025.11

Total Liabilities & Equity $ 3,831.812.08




LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP
Income Statement

For the Period Ended Aungust 31, 2019

Revenue
SALES-PROPERTY
OHA REIMBURSEMENTS
DELINQUENT TAXES FROM LAW. CO.

Total Revenue

Cost of Sales
COST OF SALES

Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Operating Expenses
ADVERTISING
BANK FEES / CREDIT CARD FEES
FRINGE BENEFITS (PERS & INS.)
INSURANCE
OFFICE SUPPLIES
PROFESSIONAL FEES
~  REPAIRS & MAINTNANCE
4 RENT
SALARIES & WAGES
SUPPIES
TAXES-MEDICARE
TRAVEL-HOTEL
TRAVEL-MILEAGE
TRAVEL-MEALS
UTILITIES
TRAVEL-MILEAGE
MEALS AND ENTERTAINMENT

Total Operating Expenses
Operating Income
INTEREST INCOME
Total Other Income

Net Income (Loss)

1 Month Ended 8 Months Ended

Aug. 31,2019 Pct Aug, 31,2019 Pet
0.00 0.00 15,571.00 1.82
990,921.04 79.25 686,119.37 80.16
26.160.75 20.75 154.238.45 18.02
126,081.79 100.00 855,928.82 100.00
0.00 0.00 2.539.76 0.3¢
0.00 0.00 2.539.76 0.30
126,081.79 100.00 853,389.06 99.70
0.00 0.00 1,822.40 021
27.12 0.02 251.57 0.03
3,921.60 3.11 34,125.00 399
0.00 0.00 4,145.00 0.48
0.00 0.00 1,145.64 0.13
5,733.50 4.55 10,448.71 1.22
0.00 0.00 557.27 0.07
1,100.00 0.87 3,800.00 1.03
10,418.44 8.26 80,193.27 9.37
181.16 0.14 1,632.15 0.19
132.51 0.11 1,019.99 0.12
2,228.86 1.77 2,372.11 028
413.25 0.33 1,113.51 0.13
96.83 0.08 110.80 0.01
641.39 0.51 4,563.32 0.53
176.90 0.14 625.76 0.07
0.00 0.00 20.06 0.00
25.071.56 19.89 152.946.56 17.87
101,010.23 80.11 700,442.50 81.83
11.79 0.01 126.30 0.01
11.79 0.01 126.30 0.01
101.022.02 80.12 700.568.80 81.85




LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP
Schedule of Current Liabilities
August 31, 2019

LAWRENCE COUNTY TREASURER
LAWRENCE COUNTY TREASURER $ 532,604.40

Total LAWRENCE COUNTY TREASURER $ 532,604.40
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LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP
Schedule of Current Liabilities

August 31, 2019
' OHFA LINE OF CREDIT
LINE OF CREDIT $ 314,182.57
Total OHFA LINE OF CREDIT

314,182.57




Financial Statemenis

of
LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP
For the Period Ended September 30, 2019
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! LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP

Current Assets
CASH
SAVINGS
OHA RECEIVABLE

Total Current Assets

Fixed Assets
COMPUTER SOFTWARE
ACCUM DEPRECIATION SOFTWARE
FURNITURE & FIXTURES
ACCUM DEPRECIATION-FURNITURE
EQUIPMENT
ACCUM DEPRECIATION-EQUIPMENT

Total Fixed Assets
LAND FOR DEVELOPMENT

Total Assets

5
L

Balance Sheet
September 30, 2019

ASSETS

21,279.21
35,041.59
250.571.29

2,434.76
(1,534.23)

3,096.98
(784.85)

8,222.62
(4.137.02)

306,892.09

7,298.26

3.689.79745

4,003.987.80




’ - LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP

Balance Sheet
September 30, 2019
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Current Liabilities _
LAWRENCE COUNTY TREASURER 547,468.54
CHFA LINE QF CREDIT 214.261.53
Total Current Liabilities $ 761,730.07
Long Term Liabilities
Equity
FUND BALANCE 2,284,456.31
Current Income (Loss) 957.801.42
Total Equity ' 3.242.257.73

Total Liabilities & Equity 5 4,003,987.80

g’




1 LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP
Income Statement
For the Period Ended September 30, 2019

I Month Ended 9 Months Ended
Sep, 30,2019 Pct Sep. 30, 2019 Pct
Revenue
SALES-PROPERTY 2,015.88 0.73 17,586.88 155
OHA REIMBURSEMENTS 250,571.29 90.55 936,690.66 82.70
DELINQUENT TAXES FROM LAW. CO. 1,639.17 0.59 155,877.62 13.76
CONTRIBUTIONS-CASH 22.500.00 8.13 22.,500.00 1.99
Total Revenue 276,726.34 100.00 1,132,655.16 100.00
Cost of Sales
COST OF SALES 49227 0.18 3.032.03 0.27
Total Cost of Sales 49227 0.18 3.032.03 0.27
Gross Profit 276,234.07 99.82 1,129,623.13 99.73
Operating Expenses
ADVERTISING 0.00 0.00 1,822.40 0.16
BANK FEES / CREDIT CARD FEES 27.12 0.01 278.69 0.02
FRINGE BENEFITS (PERS & INS.) 4,902.00 1.77 39,027.00 3.45
INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 4,145.00 0.37
OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 1,145.64 0.10
. PROFESSIONAL FEES 163.94 0.06 10,612.65 0.94
... REPAIRS & MAINTNANCE 0.00 0.00 55727 0.05
3 RENT 1,100.00 040 0,900.00 0.87
SAT.ARIES & WAGES 10,409.74 376 50,603.01 8.00
SUPPIES 734.65 027 2,366.80 0.21
TAXES-MEDICARE 132.40 0.05 1,152.39 0.10
TRAVEL-HOTEL 201.04 0.07 2,573.15 0.23
TRAVEL-MILEAGE 486.04 0.18 1,599.55 0.14
TRAVEL-MEALS 384.58 0.14 49538 0.04
UTILITIES 467.53 0.17 5,030.85 0.44
TRAVEL-MILEAGE 0.00 0.00 625.76 0.06
MEALS AND ENTERTAINMENT 0.00 0.00 20.06 0.00
Total Operating Expenses 19.009.04 6.87 171.555.60 15.18
Operating Income 257,225.03 92.95 957,667.53 84.55
INTEREST INCOME 7.59 0.00 133.89 0.01
Total Other Income 7.59 0.00 133.89 0.01
Net Income (Loss) $ 257,232.62 92.96 957,801.42 8456




LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP
Schedule of Current Liabilities
September 30, 2019

‘LAWRENCE COUNTY TREASURER
LAWRENCE COUNTY TREASURER $ 547.468.54

Total LAWRENCE COUNTY TREASURER b 547.468.54




LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP
Schedule of Current Liabilities

_September 30, 2019
" "DHFA LINE OF CREDIT
LINE OF CREDIT $ 214.261.53
Total CHFA LINE OF CREDIT $ 214.261,53

—_—
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Financial Statements

of
LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP
For the Period Ended October 31, 2019 ‘




LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP

Current Assets
CASH
SAVINGS
OHA RECEIVABLE

Total Current Assets

Fixed Assets
COMPUTER SOFTWARE
ACCUM DEPRECIATION SOFTWARE
FURNITURE & FIXTURES
ACCUM DEPRECIATION-FURNITURE
EQUIPMENT
ACCUM DEPRECIATION-EQUIPMENT

Total Fixed Assets
LAND FOR DEVELOPMENT

Total Assets

Balance Sheet
October 31, 2019

ASSETS

18,067.79
15,042.80
143.491.24

2,434.76
(1,534.23)
3,006.98

(784.85)
8,222.62
(4.137.02)

176,601.83

7,298.26

3.780,778.80

3.964,678.95




LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP

Balance Sheet

October 31, 2019
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Cuarrent Liabilities

LAWRENCE COUNTY TREASURER 560,048.39

Total Current Liabilities

Long Term Liabilities
‘Equity

FUND BALANCE 2,284,456.31

Current Income (Loss) 1,120.174.25

Total Equity

Total Liabilities & Equity

g

S

$ 360,048.39
3.404,630.56
8 3,964.678.95
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LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP

Revenue

SALES-PROPERTY
OHA REIMBURSEMENTS

DELINQUENT TAXES FROM LAW. CO.

CONTRIBUTIONS-CASH

Total Revenue

Cost of Sales

COST OF SALES

Total Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Operating Expenses

ADVERTISING

BANK FEES / CREDIT CARD FEES
FRINGE BENEFITS (PERS & INS.)
INSURANCE

OFFICE SUPPLIES
PROFESSIONAL FEES

REPAIRS & MAINTNANCE
RENT

SAT.ARIES & WAGES

SUPPIES

TAXES-MEDICARE
TRAVEL-HOTEL
TRAVEL-MILEAGE
TRAVEL-MEALS

UTILITIES '
TRAVEL-MILEAGE

MEALS AND ENTERTAINMENT

Total Operating Expenses
Operating Income
INTEREST INCOME
Total Other Income

Net Income (Loss)

Income Statement
For the Period Ended October 31, 2019

1 Month Ended 10 Months Ended
Oct. 31,2019 Pct Oct. 31,2019 Pct

0.00 0.00 17,586.88 1.34
177,769.79 100.00 1,114,460.42 85.05
0.00 0.00 155,877.62 11.90
0.00 0.00 22.500.00 1.72
177,769.79 100.00 1,310,424.92 100.00
0.00 0.00 3.032.03 0.23
0.00 0.00 3.032.03 0.23
177,769.79 100.00 1,307,392.89 99.77
0.00 0.00 1,822.40 0.14
228.60 0.13 507.29 0.04
3,921.60 221 42,948.60 3.28
0.00 0.00 4,145.00 0.32

0.00 0.00 1,145.64 0.09
639.38 0.36 11,252.03 0.86
0.00 0.00 55727 0.04
1,100.00 0.62 11,000.00 0.84
8,712.43 490 99.315.44 7.58
151.83 0.09 2,518.63 0.19
110.82 0.06 1,263.21 0.10
0.00 0.00 2,573.15 0.20
0.00 0.00 1,599.55 0.12
0.00 0.00 49538 0.04
535.83 0.30 5,566.68 042
0.00 0.00 625.76 0.05
0.00 0.00 20.06 0.00
15.400.49 8.66 187.356.09 14.30
162,369.30 91.34 1,120,036.80 85.47
3.56 (.00 137.45 0.01
3.56 0.00 13745 0.01
162.372.86 91.34 1,120,174.25 8548
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LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP
Schedule of Current Liabilities
October 31, 2019

' LAWRENCE COUNTY TREASURER

LAWRENCE COUNTY TREASURER $ 560,048.39

Total LAWRENCE COUNTY TREASURER

560,048.39
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" OHFA LINE OF CREDIT

aze”

LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP
Schedule of Current Liabilities
October 31, 2019
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Financial Statements

of
LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP
For the Period Ended November 30, 2019
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LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP

Current Assets
CASH
SAVINGS
OHA RECEIVABLE

Total Current Assets

Fixed Assets
COMPUTER SOFTWARE
ACCUM DEPRECIATION SOFTWARE
FURNITURE & FIXTURES
ACCUM DEPRECIATION-FURNITURE
EQUIPMENT
ACCUM DEPRECIATION-EQUIPMENT

Total Fixed Assets
LAND FOR DEVELOPMENT

Total Assets

Balance Sheet
November 30, 2019

ASSETS

b 110,130.40
15,043.41
43.461.88

2,434.76
(1,534.23)
3,096.98

(784.85)
8,222.62
(4,137.02)

168,635.69

7.298.26

3.786.927.34

3.962.861.29




LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP

Balance Sheet
November 30, 2019
K LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Current Liabilities
LAWRENCE COUNTY TREASURER 575.125.32
Total Current Lizbilities
Long Term Liabilities
Equity
FUND BALANCE 2,284.456.31
Current Income (Losg) 1,.103.279.66

Total Equity

Total Liabilities & Equity

2

575,125.32

3.387.735.97

3.962.861.29
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LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP

Revenue

SALES-PROPERTY
OHA REIMBURSEMENTS

DELINQUENT TAXES FROM LAW. CO.

CONTRIBUTIONS-CASH

Total Revenue

Cost of Sales

COST OF SALES

Total Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Operating Expenses

ADVERTISING

BANK FEES / CREDIT CARD FEES
FRINGE BENEFITS (FERS & INS.)
INSURANCE

OFFICE SUPPLIES
PROFESSIONAL FEES

REPAIRS & MAINTNANCE
RENT

SALARIES & WAGES

SUPPIES

TAXES-MEDICARE
TRAVEL-HOTEL
TRAVEL-MILEAGE
TRAVEL-MEALS

UTILITIES

TRAVEL-MILEAGE

MEALS AND ENTERTAINMENT

Total Operating Expenses
Operating Income
INTEREST INCOME
Total Other Income

Net Income (Loss}

Income Statement

1 Month Ended

For the Period Ended November 30, 2019

11 Months Ended

Nov. 30,2019 Pet Nov. 30, 2019 Pct
0.00 0.00 17,586.38 1.34
0.00 0.00 1,114,460.42 85.05
0.00 0.00 155,877.62 11.90
0.00 0.00 22.500.00 172
0.00 0.00 1,310,424.92 100.00
0.00 0.00 3.032.03 023
0.00 0.00 3.032.03 023
0.00 0.00 1,307,392.89 0977
0.00 0.00 1,822.40 0.14
3430 0.00 541.59 0.04
3,921.60 0.00 46,870.20 3.58
0.00 0.00 4,145.00 032
0.00 0.00 1,145.64 0.09
106.50 0.00 11,358.53 0.87
42.90 0.00 600.17 0.05
1,100.00 0.00 12,100.00 0.92
11,028.78 0.00 110,344.22 8.42
0.00 0.00 2,518.63 0.19
14155 0.00 1,404.76 0.11
0.00 0.00 2,573.15 0.20
0.00 0.00 1,599.55 0.12
0.00 0.00 49538 0.04
522.86 0.00 6,089.54 046
0.00 0.00 625.76 0.05
0.00 0.00 20.06 0.00
16,898.49 0.00 20425458 15.59
(16,898.49) 0.00 1,103,138.31 84.18
3.90 0.00 14135 0.01
3.90 0.00 14135 0.01
(16.894.59) 0.00 1,103.279.66 84.19




LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP
Schedule of Current Liabilities
November 30,2019

' LAWRENCE COUNTY TREASURER
LAWRENCE COUNTY TREASURER B 575.125.32

Total LAWRENCE COUNTY TREASURER

i

575,125.32




LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP
Schedule of Current Liabilities
November 30, 2019

(™ OHFA LINE OF CREDIT




Financial Statements
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of ;
LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP
For the Period Ended December 31, 2019




LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP

Balance Sheet
December 31, 2019
{f’» T
; ASSETS
Current Assets :
CASH $ 65,744.07
SAVINGS 15,044.04
OHA RECEIVABLE 21.312.39
Total Current Assets
Fized Assets
COMPUTER SOFTWARE 2,434.76
ACCUM DEPRECIATION SOFTWARE (2,345.82)
FURNITURE & FIXTURES 3,096.98
ACCUM DEPRECIATION-FURNITURE (1,218.10)
EQUIPMENT 8,222.62
ACCUM DEPRECIATION-EQUIPMENT (6.281.28)
Total Fixed Assets
LAND FOR DEVELOPMENT
Total Assets

e

102,100.50

3,909.16

3.854.504.94

3.960,514.60
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LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP

Balance Sheet
December 31, 2019
/\-"'
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Current Liabilities

LAWRENCE COUNTY TREASURER 585,122.44

Total Current Liabilities

Long Term Liabilities
Equity

FUND BALANCE 2,284,456.31

Current Income (Loss) 1.090.935.85

Total Equity

Total Liabilities & Equity

585,122.44

3.375,392.16

3.960.514.60




LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP
Income Statement
For the Period Ended December 31, 2019

1 Month Eﬁded

i,
~ "

12 Months Ended
Dec. 31,2019 Pct Dec. 31,2019 Pct
Revenue
SALES-PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 $ 17,586.88 1.34
OHA REIMBURSEMENTS 4.283.13 100.00 1,118,743.55 85.09
DELINQUENT TAXES FROM LAW. CO. 0.00 0.00 155,877.62 11.86
CONTRIBUTIONS-CASH 0.00 0.00 22.500.00 1.71
Total Revenue 4,283.13 100.00 1,314,708.05 100.00
Cost of Sales
COST OF SALES 0.00 0.00 3.032.03 023
Total Cost of Sales 0.00 0.00 3,032.03 0.23
Gross Profit 4,283.13 160.00 1,311,676.02 99.77
Operating Expenses
ADVERTISING 0.00 0.00 1,822.40 0.14
BANK FEES / CREDIT CARD FEES 36.09 0.84 577.68 0.04
DEPRECIATION EXPENSE-SOFTWARE 811.59 18.95 811.59 0.06
DEPRECIATION EXPENSE-FURNITURE 43325 10.12 433.25 0.03
DEPRECIATION EXPENSE EQUIPMEN 2,144.26 50.06 2,14426 0.16
FRINGE BENEFITS (PERS & INS.) 3,268.00 76.30 50,138.2¢ 3.81
INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 4,145.00 0.32
OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 1,145.64 0.09
PROFESSIONAL FEES 773.70 18.06 12,132.23 0.92
REPAIRS & MAINTNANCE 0.00 0.00 600.17 0.05
RENT ' 1,100.00 25.68 13,200.00 1.00
SALARIES & WAGES 6,659.42 15548 117,003.64 8.90
SUPPIES 146.76 3.43 2,665.39 0.20
TAXES-MEDICARE 84.70 1.98 1,489.46 0.11
TRAVEL-HOTEL 170.10 3.97 2,74325 0.21
TRAVEL-MILEAGE 291.66 6.81 1,891.21 0.14
TRAVEL-MEALS 0.00 0.00 49538 0.04
UTILITIES 712.23 16.63 6,801.77 0.52
TRAVEL-MILEAGE 0.00 0.00 625.76 0.05
MEALS AND ENTERTAINMENT 0.00 0.00 20.06 0.00
Total Operating Expenses 16.631.76 388.31 220,886.34 16.80
Operating Income {12,348.63) (288.31) 1,090,789.68 82.97
INTEREST INCOME 4.82 0.11 146.17 0.01
Total Other Income 4.82 011 146.17 0.01
Net Income (Loss) {12.343.81) (28820 § 1.090,935.85 82.98




LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP
Schedule of Current Liabifities
December 31, 2019

AT,
Y

£
- LAWRENCE COUNTY TREASURER
LAWRENCE COUNTY TREASURER $ 585.122.44

Total LAWRENCE COUNTY TREASURER b 585.122.44




LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP
Schedule of Current Liabilities
December 31, 2019

*  OHFA LINE OF CREDIT




